

## HOUSE AMENDMENT 1 TO hb1757.

deleting "A" at the end of line 10 on page 1

and

by deleting "PERIOD" from line 11 on page 1 and substituting "TIME"

and

by deleting "A DAILY PLANNING PERIOD" from line 16 on page 1 and substituting "DAILY PLANNING TIME"

and

deleting "period" from line 23 on page 1 and substituting "time"

and

by deleting line 24 on page 1 and substituting therefor the following:

"(a) Effective beginning the 1998-99 school year, each school district in this state shall provide planning time"

and

by deleting "forty-five (45)" from line 25 on page 1 and substituting "forty (40) continuous"

and

by deleting line 26 on page 1 and substituting therefor the following:

"teachers employed by the district, provided however, that during the 1998-99 school year, each daily planning time may be separated into twenty (20) minute increments."